RE<sup>®</sup>

## 12-30-2005

<b>Express</b>	Mail	No.	EV529	785581	US

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pieas	documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): O				
1) JEROME CONRAUX 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name: STMICROELECTRONICS SA Internal Address:				
Execution Dates:  1) NOVEMBER 7, 2005	Street Address: 29, BOULEVARD ROMAIN  ROLLAND  City: MONTROUGE  State:  Country: FRANCE Zip 92120  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
<ul><li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li><li>Other</li></ul>					
	iment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ned?   Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1				
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle  State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):\$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Payment Information				
Fax Number: 206-682-6031 Email Address: Dennisd@SeedIP.com	a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe a true copy of the original document.  DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	t, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is  12/20/05  Interpolate  attachments, and document: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 859063.576 12/23/2005 EHAILE1 00000040 11312790

FC:8021

40.00 OP

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

726625\_1.DOC

**REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0310** 

## **HOOT CIMILITIM T**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) CONRAUX Jérôi	ne	(4)							
(2) (3)		(5) (6)							
who have made a assign and transfer	certain new r unto		ıl invention,	hereby sell,					
<u></u>	STMicroelectronics SA								
	29, 921:	Boulevar 20 MONTRO	d Romain Rol UGE, FRANCE	land					
its successors an entire right, titl defined in 35 U.S.	e and interest	t for the	United States						
ELECTROMAGNETI	C TRANSPONDE	R WITH NO	AUTONOMOUS	POWER SUPPLY					
(a) for which an filed on ; o	application , a	for United nd identif	d States Lett ied by United	ers Patent was l States Serial					
(b) for which an executed on	application	for United	d States Lett	ers Patent was					
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;									
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.									
SIGNED on the date	s indicated as	side our s		<b></b>					
INVENT	ORS	-0	DATE SIGN	ome 07.11.05					
1) CONRAUX Jérôm	e	CUN	RAUX Jéic	14 01 11 VS					
Name:									
Name:									
3)									
Name:									
Name:				· .					
5)									
Name:									

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 12/20/2005** 

Name: